In the collected songs, the most prominent trope is 

the Karagatan or sea. The songs are replete with 

references to the sea, its maritime characteristics, and 

its wealth as a means to express the locals’ deep-

seated thoughts and emotions.  

Of the one hundred and twenty-four (124) collected 

songs, twenty-four (24) used the Karagatan trope. 

This feature is explicable in the sense that Romblon 

Islands are surrounded by three turbulent seas: Tablas 

strait (west), Sibuyan Sea (north and east), and 

Romblon Sea (south). Romblon’s current territories